
Welcome to 
Winter Athletics 
Parent Info 
Night!



Overview

Introductions

Team Schedules

Budgets/Finances

Playing Time

Parent/Coach Communication

Spectator Code of Conduct

Coach/Staff Sponsor Contact Info



Introductions

• Nicola Klaver

• nklaver@sd44.ca

Athletic 
Director

• Tuzar Irani - tirani@sd44.ca

• Stephanie Strandt – sstrandt@sd44.ca

Vice 
Principals

• Kim Jonat

• kjonat@sd44.caPrincipal



Team Schedules

• Gym Practice Schedules 
Updated Weekly: Field & 
Gym Schedules - Carson 
Graham Secondary

• All schedules updated 
throughout the season on 
Esportsdesk: North Shore 
Secondary Schools 
Athletic Association -
Powered By 
esportsdesk.com

Team Days/Times 
(General)

Bantam Boys (8) Mon/Wed

Bantam Girls (8) Tues/Thurs

Juvenile Boys (9) Mon/Wed

Junior Boys (10) Mon/Wed

Junior Girls (9/10) Tues/Thurs

Senior Boys (11/12) See online schedule

Senior Girls 
(11/12)

See online 
schedule

https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/fieldandgym/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/fieldandgym/Pages/default.aspx#/=
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https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/fieldandgym/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.esportsdesk.com/leagues/pick_league.cfm?clientID=8&leagueID=0
https://www.esportsdesk.com/leagues/pick_league.cfm?clientID=8&leagueID=0
https://www.esportsdesk.com/leagues/pick_league.cfm?clientID=8&leagueID=0
https://www.esportsdesk.com/leagues/pick_league.cfm?clientID=8&leagueID=0
https://www.esportsdesk.com/leagues/pick_league.cfm?clientID=8&leagueID=0
https://www.esportsdesk.com/leagues/pick_league.cfm?clientID=8&leagueID=0


Athletics Finances, Budgets and Financial 
Aid

• Budgets will be different for each team

• Based on:

– Tournaments

– Team gear

– Referees and Officials

– Etc.

• Paid on Schoolcashonline

• Financial Aid: see Carson website for options Financial 
Assistance - Carson Graham Secondary

– Contact Staff Sponsor if you have any questions

https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Registration/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Registration/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Registration/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Registration/Pages/default.aspx#/=




Playing Time

• Play time reflects 
attendance, effort, skill 
and team needs for all 
levels

• Play time is up to 
coaches discretion

• Players are encouraged 
to advocate for 
themselves if they have 
questions regarding play 
time

• Talk to coaches at 
practice

• Send a message on 
Teams

Level Play Time

Bantam 
(Grade 8)

- Developmental
- Fair Play Rule (4 minute 

shifts) for the first 3 
quarters

- Competitive Play in 4th 
quarter

Juvenile 
(Grade 9)

- Developmental
- No Fair Play Rule, but 

somewhat balanced

Junior (Grade 
10)

- More competitive – play 
time not guaranteed

Senior (Gr. 
11–12)

- Highly competitive – 
play time not 
guaranteed



Communication Guidelines

If you have questions or 
concerns during the game, 
please wait until the end of the 
game and:

– Email the teacher 
sponsor or teacher coach

– Please do not reach out 
directly to volunteer 
coaches



Parent & Spectator Expectations

Cheer positively for all 
athletes

Do not harass referees, 
scorekeepers, players, 
or coaches

Model respect and 
sportsmanship

Represent Carson 
Graham proudly at all 
events



Staff & Coaches Contact List
Carson Website – Coach 
Contacts: Coaching Contacts 
and Sport Offering - Carson 
Graham Secondary

Team Coach Staff Sponsor

Bantam Boys (8) Student coaches Karen Marshall
kmarshall@sd44.ca

Bantam Girls (8) Liz Thornhill
lthornhill@sd44.ca

Liz Thornhill
lthornhill@sd44.ca

Juvenile Boys (9) Max Whitworth
mwhitworth@sd44.ca

Cora Pross
cpross@sd44.ca

Junior Boys (10) AJ Lartey
alexanderjlartey@gmail.com

Nicola Klaver
nklaver@sd44.ca

Junior Girls (9/10) Brad Thornhill
bthornhill@sd44.ca

Riham Habbouchi
rhabbouchi@sd44.ca

Senior Boys (11/12) Larry Donohoe
ldonohoe@sd44.ca

Andrea Jenks
ajenks@sd44.ca

Senior Girls (11/12) Karyn Nelson
karynpnelson@sd44.ca

Carli Coventry
cmcoventry@sd44.ca

https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Coaching_Opportunities/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Coaching_Opportunities/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Coaching_Opportunities/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Coaching_Opportunities/Pages/default.aspx#/=
https://www.sd44.ca/school/carson/ProgramsServices/Athletics/Coaching_Opportunities/Pages/default.aspx#/=


Thank You 
for 
Supporting 
Our 
Athletes!
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